Infineon Technologies - CY7C68013A-100AXI Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Embedded - Microcontrollers - Application
Specific: Tailored Solutions for Precision and
Performance
Embedded - Microcontrollers - Application Specific
represents a category of microcontrollers designed with
unique features and capabilities tailored to specific

*M 2710327 DPT 05/22/2009
Added 56-Pin QFN (8 X 8 mm) package diagram
Updated ordering information for CY7C68013A-56LTXC,
CY7C68013A-56LTXI, CY7C68014A-56LTXC, CY7C68015A-56LTXC, and
CY7C68016A-56LTXC parts.
*N 2727334 ODC 07/01/09
Removed sentence on E-Pad size change from *F revision in the Document
History Page
Updated 56-Pin Sawn Package Diagram
*O 2756202 ODC 08/26/2009 Updated Ordering Information table and added note 24.
*P 2785207 ODC 10/12/2009 Added information on Pb-free parts in the Ordering information table.
*Q 2811890 ODC 11/20/2009 Updated Program I/Os for the CY7C68016A-56LTXC and
CY7C68016A-56LTXCT parts in “Ordering Information” on page 56.
*R 2896281 ODC 03/19/10 Removed inactive parts from the ordering information table. Updated package
diagrams.Updated links in Sales, Solutions and Legal Information.
*S 3035980 ODC 09/22/10
Updated template.
Changed PPM requirement for the external crystal from +/- 10 ppm to +/- 100
ppm under Electrical specifications.
Added table of contents, ordering code definitions, acronym table, and units of
measure.
*T 3161410 AAE 02/03/2011
Replaced 56-Pin QFN 8 × 8 mm Punch Version Package Diagram (Figure 11.2)
and 56-Pin QFN 8 × 8 mm Sawn Version Package Diagram (Figure 11.3).
Updated Package Diagrams (Figure 11.4, Figure 11.5).
*U 3195232 ODC 03/14/2011
Updated table numbering.
Added typical values to Table 18 on page 45 and Table 20 on page 46 based
on data obtained from SHAK-63 and SHAK 69.
Updated Table 13, “Thermal Characteristics,” on page 39 (CDT 89510)
Updated package diagram 001-03901 to *D.
*V 3512313 GAYA 02/01/2012
Removed obsolete part CY7C68014A-56BAXC
Removed pruned part CY7C68016A-56LFXC
Added parts CY7C68013A-56BAXCT and CY7C68013A-56PVXCT
Updated Package Diagrams
Document History Page (continued)
Document Title: CY7C68013A, CY7C68014A, CY7C68015A, CY7C68016A, EZ-USB® FX2LP™ USB Microcontroller High-
Speed USB Peripheral Controller
Document Number: 38-08032
Rev. ECN No. Orig. of
Change